

July 13, 2022

## LUMA Energy, LLC

644 Fernández Juncos Ave., Suite 301 San Juan, PR 00907 Attention: General Counsel Email: legal@lumamc.com

with copy to: **LUMA Energy, LLC** 644 Fernández Juncos Ave., Suite 301 San Juan, PR 00907 Attention: Mario Hurtado Email: mario.hurtado@lumapr.com

Re: Request for Information

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Puerto Rico Transmission and Distribution System Operation and Maintenance Agreement dated as of June 22, 2020 "O&M Agreement" among (a) the Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority ("PREPA"), a public corporation and governmental instrumentality of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, created by Act No. 83 of the Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico, enacted on May 2, 1941, (b) the Puerto Rico Public-Private Partnerships Authority ("P3 Authority"), a public corporation of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, created by Act No. 29 of the Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico, enacted on June 8, 2009, (c) LUMA Energy, LLC ("ManagementCo"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Puerto Rico and (d) LUMA Energy ServCo, LLC ("ServCo" and, together with ManagementCo, "LUMA"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Puerto.

On July 12, 2022, around 5:50 am a fire occurred in a Jayuya substation. It has come to our attention that the Fire Bureau could not enter the premises because the substation was electrified and no LUMA personnel was present.<sup>1</sup>

Pursuant to Section 6.2(v) of the O&M Agreement, the P3 Authority requests LUMA to: (i) state its position in connection with the statement above; (ii) inform the P3 Authority of the measures and the applicable protocols in place to ensure First

Roberto Sánchez Vilella (Minillas) Government Center, De Diego Ave. Stop 22, San Juan, PR 00907 | PO Box 42001, San Juan, PR 00940-2001



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The P3 Authority was informed that LUMA personnel arrived to the substation more than one (I) hour after the initial report.

Responders are able to timely access LUMA operated facilities during an emergency; and (iii) provide the P3 Authority with a detailed report of what caused the fire.<sup>2</sup>

The P3 Authority kindly requests that the information requested above be provided by no later than July 15, 2022.

Sincerely,

Sheila forres-Sterling Senior Legal Advisor Puerto Rico Public-Private Partnerships Authority

Roberto Sánchez Vilella (Minillas) Government Center, De Diego Ave. Stop 22, San Juan, PR 00907 | PO Box 42001, San Juan, PR 00940-2001



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> This request does not substitute any other O&M requirement that may be triggered by this event.